
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024850-2024 

Tender

Tier 4 Detoxification: Lot 1 Inpatient Detoxification and
Lot 2 Inpatient Residential Rehabilitation

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024850

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048878  

Published 7 August 2024, 1:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

10 Duke Street

Blackburn

BB1 1DH

Contact

Mr Gani Mukadam

Email

Gani.Mukadam@blackburn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1254585395

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024850-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024850-2024
mailto:Gani.Mukadam@blackburn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tier 4 Detoxification: Lot 1 Inpatient Detoxification and Lot 2 Inpatient Residential
Rehabilitation

Reference number

DN735126

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1 Inpatient Detoxification

The overall aim of an in-patient treatment detoxification service is to provide a service that
complies with accepted best practice in line with national and local guidance and relevant
guidelines in clinical practice. It will enable service users to access effective and evidence-
based harm reduction and prevention strategies to overcome current problems and to
develop strategies for dealing with future challenges to live healthy and fulfilling lives as
equal standing members of their community.

This service seeks to ensure a range of provision, including varying lengths of stay that will
enable Service Users to have a choice of placement. Service providers must have a clear
statement of purpose setting out the aims and objectives for their service and these must be
reflected in the service provided.

Lot 2 Inpatient Residential Rehabilitation

The provider will deliver a substance misuse residential rehabilitation service that reduces
health inequalities, crime and antisocial behaviour, and enables those with substance misuse
dependence issues to lead independent lives through the achievement of a substance
misuse free lifestyle in line with national & local Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council



Page 4 to 9

policies and strategies.

This service will provide a caring environment for men and women who want to overcome
drug and alcohol addiction and associated risk-taking behaviours. This approach offers the
opportunity to rebuild lives by finding a solution to addiction and enabling service users to
enjoy a life of recovery which can be enhanced by the wider recovery assets within their
chosen community.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,332,252

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Main site or place of performance

BwD

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Inpatient Detoxification



Page 5 to 9

The overall aim of an in-patient treatment detoxification service is to provide a service that
complies with accepted best practice in line with national and local guidance and relevant
guidelines in clinical practice. It will enable service users to access effective and evidence-
based harm reduction and prevention strategies to overcome current problems and to
develop strategies for dealing with future challenges to live healthy and fulfilling lives as
equal standing members of their community.

This service seeks to ensure a range of provision, including varying lengths of stay that will
enable Service Users to have a choice of placement. Service providers must have a clear
statement of purpose setting out the aims and objectives for their service and these must be
reflected in the service provided.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2024

End date

30 November 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 6 to 9

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 Inpatient Residential Rehabilitation

The provider will deliver a substance misuse residential rehabilitation service that reduces
health inequalities, crime and antisocial behaviour, and enables those with substance misuse
dependence issues to lead independent lives through the achievement of a substance
misuse free lifestyle in line with national & local Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council
policies and strategies.

This service will provide a caring environment for men and women who want to overcome
drug and alcohol addiction and associated risk-taking behaviours. This approach offers the
opportunity to rebuild lives by finding a solution to addiction and enabling service users to
enjoy a life of recovery which can be enhanced by the wider recovery assets within their
chosen community.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 7 to 9

Start date

1 December 2024

End date

30 November 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:



Page 8 to 9

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 September 2024

Local time

12:05pm

Place

BwD



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

Blackburn

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T20:27:42+0100
	TCPDF




